

Fitness in the Parks 2024

EXERCISE WAIVER

VOLUNTARY ASSUMPTION OF RISK:

By completing the details on the register, you undertake and agree that all activities undertaken by you are undertaken at your sole risk, including your voluntary assumption of any consequential loss, damage or other effects which may flow from this activity.

It is recommended that you obtain appropriate independent advice (including medical assessments and advice) prior to undertaking activities. Please note that the City of Burnside Council and its staff are neither qualified nor authorised to provide you with advice in relation to these matters and in particular are not trained or qualified to answer concerns regarding fitness levels, abilities or skills.

By signing this Exercise Waiver, you agree to the terms of the waiver, for attendance across the Autumn 2024 program.

You MUST NOT attend the program if you are feeling at all unwell.

DISCLAIMER:

You acknowledge and agree that the activities to be provided by this program are provided by third parties contracted by the City of Burnside Council. You accordingly covenant and agree that your legal or any relationship is directly with the third party provider providing the relevant activity. You agree that the City of Burnside Council takes no responsibility nor accepts any liability for any damage, loss, cost, expenses, liability, claims, demands, actions, proceedings, injury (personal and/or death) or dispute due to, arising out of or resulting from (either directly or indirectly) the actions or omissions (whether wilful, negligent or otherwise) of Council (including of Council, or any participant or third party, contractor or provider).

EMAIL:

The City of Burnside is collecting your personal information to improve and promote our Fitness in the Parks Program. Your information will only be used by authorised Council officers for this purpose. If you have agreed to this service we will also use this information to provide you with Councils upcoming programs and activities. We will not give your information to any other person or entity unless you have given us permission or we are required by law and you acknowledge that the information is provided in accordance with the provisions of the Privacy Act.

Thank you for your participation, we trust you will enjoy your experience of the Fitness in the Parks Program 2024.

This notice can be found online at www.burnside.sa.gov.au